INTERNATIONAL

American Society of Crime Laboratory Directors / Laboratory Accreditation Board

ASCLD/LAB-International Program Corresponds to

Certificate Number

SCOPE of ACCREDITATION | ALI-040-T

Name and Address of Accredited Laboratory Laboratory Contact Information

Idaho State Police

Forensic Services

Meridian Laboratory

700 South Stratford Drive, Ste 125
Meridian, Idaho 83642

Natasha Wheatley, Laboratory Manager
Phone: 208-884-7175

Fax: 208-884-7197

E-Mail: natasha.wheatley@isp.idaho.gov
Website: httphwww.isp.idaho.gov

The management and technical operations of this laboratory were assessed and found to conform with

ISO/IEC 17025:2005, the ASCLD/LAB-International Supplemental Requirements for Testing Laboratories
(2006), and all other requirements of the ASCLD/LAB-International program.” The laboratory was found to be
competent and was accredited in the following area (s):

Field of Accreditation
Forensic Science Testing
Discipline (s)

1.0 Controlled Substances
3.0 Biology

6.0 Latent Prints

Categories of Testing:

14
3.1
33
34
6:1
6.2
10.1

Note 1:

Note 2:

General Controlled Substances Analysis
DNA -Nuclear

Serology (Body Fluid Identification)
Individual Characteristic Database
Latent Print Processing

Latent Print Comparisons

Impression Evidence (footwear/tires)

In this laboratory, testing category 10.1 is considered a part of the Latent Print
discipline.

Scope document updated on June 14, 2011 to reflect a change in the Laboratory
Contact Information and to add category of testing 3.4 (Individual Characteristic
Database) to the Biology Discipline which was inadvertently omitted when the
document was originally issued.

Customers Served: The Idaho State Police Forensic Services Meridian Laboratory is a state government
laboratory and, depending on the testing requested, provides services to the Meridian area and the state of Idaho.

Accreditation Dates

Date Issued: September 29, 2007
Date Expires: September 28, 2012

Date Last Updated: June 14, 2011
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John K. Neuner, Program Manager
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